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U-19 National League
2025/26 1st round, Match #7

Thursday, 31.07.2025, 13:00, TC "Kolos", Kyiv region. 23°C.

«Kolos» Kovalivka

3 : 0

«Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih

72 Korobchenko Artem
99 Komarenyts Artur
5 Danyliuk Maksym
4 Shershen Vladyslav (C)
33 Kudelia Nazar
47 Denysenko Daniil
6 Sukhonos Dmytro
8 Zehriuk Nikita
10 Bezruchuk Oleksii
32 Kalinkin Maksym
7 Zakharkiv Zakharii

Substitutes
27 Shcherbak Matvii
70 Naumov Oleksandr
81 Kovryzhenko Tymofii
9 Tryhub Viktor
55 Svietlychnyi Dmytro
19 Potiienko Ivan
2 Kokora M.
17 Kokora I.
48 Haiduk Oleksandr
88 Kovalchuk Volodymyr
15 Dromov Artem
25 Vorobiov Nikita

Coach
Havrysh Vitalii

1 Sychov Danylo
4 Kudriavtsev Kyrylo
6 Kalashnik Illia
7 Popov Nazar
8 Williams Miracle Agabi
11 Mulyk Volodymyr (C)
14 Nianchur Tymur
16 Butenko Tymur
17 Hubenko Ramir
18 Saleh Abubakar Abdulbasi
20 Bodnar Matvii

Substitutes
12 Hrynko Yehor
71 Danladi Abdulmajid Mohammed
10 Matiash Sviatoslav
15 Chernushkin Oleksandr
22 Kudriavtsev Mykola
24 Hladkov Oleksandr
27 Zviahintsov Ivan
19 Plotko Rostyslav

Coach
Masсaro Bassa Antoni

Referee:
Petrenko Vladyslav
Assistant 1:
Klokta Anton
Assistant 2:
Oliinyk Diana
4th Official:
Hrytsai Vladyslav
Referee Observer:
Yarmenchuk Ihor
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U-19 National League, 2025/26, 1st round, Match #7
Thursday, 31.07.2025, 13:00, TC "Kolos", Kyiv region. 23°C.

«Kolos» Kovalivka 3 : 0 «Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih
6 Sukhonos Dmytro 12'

8 Zehriuk Nikita 14'

29' 7 Popov Nazar

47 Denysenko Daniil 55'

7 Zakharkiv Zakharii 56'

61' 16 Butenko Tymur

63' 8 Williams Miracle Agabi

7 Zakharkiv Zakharii 67'

68' 7 Popov Nazar
19 Plotko Rostyslav

68' 20 Bodnar Matvii
10 Matiash Sviatoslav

10 Bezruchuk Oleksii
81 Kovryzhenko Tymofii 74'

47 Denysenko Daniil
70 Naumov Oleksandr 82'

82' 16 Butenko Tymur
27 Zviahintsov Ivan

82' 18 Saleh Abubakar Abdulbasi
22 Kudriavtsev Mykola

7 Zakharkiv Zakharii
9 Tryhub Viktor 82'

8 Zehriuk Nikita
19 Potiienko Ivan 88'

32 Kalinkin Maksym
27 Shcherbak Matvii 88'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


